FORM PTO-1619A GMB 0651-0027	05-08-2		U.S. Departmen Patent and Trad PATE	emark Office
	RECORDATION FORM C PATENTS ON	ILY		
TO: The Commissioner of Pater			inal document(s) o	r copy(ies).
Submission Type 4-37	-O Conveya	ance Type		
Resubmission (Non- Records	ation)	Assignment	Security Agreeme	ent
Document ID #		License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error		Margar	Other	
Reel # Fra	me #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document		U.S. Gov		
Reel # Fra	me #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. (Government Agencies) ile Secret File	
Attorney Docket No: 005557.P001	[ecution Date
Conveying Party (ies)	Mark if add	litional names of conveying parti	ics allacticu	h Day Year
Name (1st party) Andrew J. Zosel				/01
Name (2nd party)				
Name (3rd party)				
Name (4th party)				
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Microscan Systems		itional names of receiving partie		t to be recorded is
Name (line 2)			receiving p	
Address (line 1) 1201 SW 7th Street	t		States, an a	ppointment of a presentative is
Address (line 2)			attached. (I	Designation must te document from
Address (line 3) Rentor	n WAЛ	USA 9	Assignmen 8055	
City	State/Cour		Code	
Domestic Representative Nam (Complete only if receiving party is Name	e and Address not domiciled in the United States))	r for the first Receivin	ng Party only.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 4)				
	FOR OFFICE USE	EONLY	70E	
01 FC:581 40.				
Public burden reporting for this collection of i the document and gathering the data needed to Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See C REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT I	o complete the Cover Sheet. Send commen and to the Office of Informaton and Regula DMB Information Collection Budget Packag DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.	ts regarding this burden estimate to atory Affairs, Office of Managemeni ge 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark	the U.S.Patent and Tradema t and Budget, Paperwork Re k Assignment Practice. DO	rk Office, Chief duction Project
Mail docu Commissioner o	ments to be recorded with requin of Patents and Trademarks, Box	red cover sheet(s) informat Assignments, Washington,	ion to: Dp <u>2023NI</u> T	
	-		11748 FRAME:	0225

FORM PTO-1619B OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Add	ress Area Code and Telephone I	Number
Name Todd M. Becker	_	
Address (line 1) Blakely Sokoloff Tayl	lor & Zafman	
Address (line 2) 12400 Wilshire Boule		
Address (line 3) Seventh Floor		
Address (line 4) Los Angeles, CA 900	25	
Pages Enter the total numb	per of pages of the attached conveyance docume	nt. # <u>4</u>
Application Number (s) or Pate Enter either the Patent Application	e nt Number (s) on Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE	Mark if additional numbers attached ER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number		Patent Number (s)
09/724,514		
		Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together we patent application was signed by the first	with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the st named executing inventor.	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC)		
Enter PCT application number		РСТ
U.S. Application Number has n assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties in	volved. # <u>1</u>
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CF)	R 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by e	deposit account or if additional fees can be charged	
	Deposit Account N	(umber: # <u>02-2666</u>
	Authorization to charge addition	nal fees: Yes 🛛 No 🗖
Statement and Signature		
	e and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document. Charges to de	•
Todd M. Becker	43,487 Told M Be	4/23/01
Name of Person Signing R	egistration No. Signature	Date
	ents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Wa	

REEL: 011748 FRAME: 0226

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Andrew J. Zosel, residing at 19234 SE 259th Place, Covington, WA 98042, ("MICROSCAN ASSIGNOR") am a joint inventor named in a U.S. patent application entitled **PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING MICROMECHANICAL AND MICROOPTOMECHANICAL STRUCTURES WITH SINGLE CRYSTAL SILICON EXPOSURE STEP**, said application filed on November 27, 2000 and assigned United States Serial No. 09/724,514;

WHEREAS we, Joel A. Kubby, residing at 63 Spring Valley Drive, Rochester, NY 14621 USA; Jingkuang Chen, residing at 100 Brittany Circle, Rochester, NY 14618, USA; Peter M. Gulvin, residing at 11 Green Pine Lane, Webster, NY 14580, USA; Chuang-Chia Lin, residing at 3400 Richmond Parkway, Apt. 1321, San Pablo, CA 93806, USA; and Alex T. Tran, residing at 2250 N. Triphammer Road, Apt. K2A, Ithaca, NY 14850 USA ("XEROX ASSIGNORS") are also joint inventors named in the above-noted U.S. patent application;

WHEREAS MICROSCAN SYSTEMS INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having administrative offices at 1201 SW 7th Street, Renton, Washington 98055 ("MICROSCAN") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of the MICROSCAN ASSIGNOR in the invention described in the said application;

AND WHEREAS **XEROX CORPORATION**, a corporation of the State of New York, having administrative offices at 800 Long Ridge Road, P.O. Box 1600, Stamford, CT 06904 ("XEROX") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of the XEROX ASSIGNORS in the invention described in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the MICROSCAN ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto MICROSCAN, and the XEROX ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto XEROX, their entire right, title to and interest in (i) said invention and said application, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and (ii) all corresponding foreign applications and patents on said invention, to be held and enjoyed by MICROSCAN and XEROX as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by MICROSCAN ASSIGNOR and XEROX ASSIGNORS had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as MICROSCAN or XEROX may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in MICROSCAN and XEROX legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to MICROSCAN or XEROX but at no expense to us.

.

Executed in _	PERSON	, this _	27**	day of Fer	BRUARY	,	2001.
	Andrew J. Zosel			w.,			
STATE OF) : ss						
COUNTY OF)						
aforesaid, persona	279 day of <u>Februar</u> Ily appeared Andrew J. Zose ag instrument, and he acknow	I, to me	known a	nd known to me to be his free act	to be the perso t and deed.	on of that :	State and County name, who signed and <u>ta m.Child()</u> e of <u>Washington</u> , 103
				residing at My commissior	Kent ben expires	A7 5/12/	103
Executed in		, this		day of			. 2001.
		,					,
				<u> </u>			
	Joel A. Kubby						
STATE OF) : ss						
COUNTY OF)						

On this ______ day of ______, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Joel A. Kubby, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and	for the State of,
residing at	
My commission expires	

Executed in		this	_ day of	2001.
Ji	ngkuang Chen			
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF	: ss)			
		200		
aforesaid, personally a	day of ppeared Jingkuang Chen	, 200 , to me known a	1, before me, a Notary Public in and for t nd known to me to be the person of that r	the State and County name, who signed and
			e to be his free act and deed.	inne, who sighted and
			NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State residing at	
			My commission expires	
Executed in	,	this	_ day of,	2001.
Pe	eter M. Gulvin			
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF	: ss)			
	,			
			efore me, a Notary Public in and for the S	
			nd known to me to be the person of that r to be his free act and deed.	name, who signed and
		-		

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of,
residing at
My commission expires

Executed in		this	day of	, 2001.
	Chia Lin			
Cnu	ang-Chia Lin			
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF	: ss)			
On this d	ay of	, 20	001, before me, a Notary Put	lic in and for the State and County
				he person of that name, who signed and
sealed the foregoing instru	iment, and he acknow	ledged the s	same to be his free act and d	eed.
			NOTARY PUBLIC in	and for the State of,
			My commission expire	2S
Executed in		this	day of	2001
		uns	day of	, 2001.
Alex	T. Tran			
STATE OF)			
STATE OF	; : ss			
COUNTY OF)			
				ary Public in and for the State and County
aforesaid, personally appe	eared Alex T. Tran, to	me known	and known to me to be the p	erson of that name, who signed and sealed

the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

.

RECORDED: 04/27/2001

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of	·
residing at	
My commission expires	

.....